
                                                  Ramechhap Municipality 

Office of the Municipal Executive 
Ramechhap Bazar,Ramechhap 

Bagamati Pradesh, Nepal 

Invitation for Bids  

 Date of First Publication: 2079/07/30 

1. Ramechhap Municipality invites sealed bids from eligible bidders under the following contracts under 

National competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations. 

Contract 

ID no. 

Description of 

Works/ Bid Type 

Estimated amount 

(Without VAT and 

Contingencies) in 

NRs 

Minimum Bid Security 

Amount in NRs/ 

ValidityPeriod 

Cost for bid 

documents 

in NRs 

RM/ 

11/079-80 

Construction of Ward office 

Building Ramechhap 

Municipality-3 

5396215.36 
Nrs. 165000 

120 days 

NRs. 3,000 

 

RM/ 

12/079-80 

Upgrading of Gaaitar Okhreni  

Road Ramechhap 

Municipality-6 

5220035.86 
Nrs. 160000 

120 days 

NRs. 3,000 

 

RM/ 

13/079-80 

Construction of Kalikuwa Deep 

Boring Water supply at 

Ramechhap Municipality-7 

6138120.17 
Nrs. 180000 

120 days 

NRs. 3,000 

 

RM/ 

14/079-80 

Construction of Kaamigaun 

Lampate Lift Water Supply at 

Ramechhap Municipality-6 

6324236.29 
Nrs. 185000 

120 days 

NRs. 3,000 

 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of 

Ramechhap Municipality. Website: www.ramechhapmun.gov.np & Phone No. 048-400012/16. 

3. A complete set of bid document for bidder to submit their bid electronically may download the 

bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, 

submitting their bid electronically, should  deposit  the  cost  of  bidding  document  in  the Office  

account  as  specified  below . 

Name of the Bank:Rastiya Banijya Bank, Office Account no : 1020100301010002(For Bid 

Document) ,Office Account no : 1020100303000002(For Bid Security deposit). 

4. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or 

before 12:00 noon on 2079-09-01 along with copy of voucher of bid security deposit. Bids received 

after this deadline will be rejected. And The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' 

representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hrs on 2079-09-01 at the office.  

5. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall 

remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

6. The Ramechhap Municipality  reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly and or all the 

bids without assigning reason, whatsoever. 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

http://www.dudhaulimun.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

